
BEYOND THE SAFETY NET 
COHORT CONTACT INFORMATION 

Cohort 1 (2016‐2019) 

Organization  County  Primary Contact  Phone Number  E‐mail 
Aspiranet  Riverside  Michele Gracia  951‐729‐4040 x5902  mgracia@aspiranet.org  

Aspiranet  Sacramento  Alexis Peters  916‐366‐1656 x4030  apeters@aspiranet.org  

Aspiranet  San Bernardino  Guadalupe Angel  909‐890‐9022  gangel@aspiranet.org  

Bay Area Youth Center  Alameda  Bernice Saavedra  510‐727‐9401  bernice@baycyouth.org  

Bill Wilson Center  Santa Clara  Ashley Rarick  408‐278‐2508  ararick@bwcmail.org  

Casa de Amparo  San Diego  Elyse Miles  760‐201‐8859  emiles@casadeamparo.org  

Encompass Community Services  Santa Cruz  Kat Marashian  831‐588‐4188  kat.marashian@EncompassCS.org  

Environmental Alternatives  Sacramento  Jenna Lowe  916‐913‐1297  jlowe@ea.org  

First Place for Youth  Alameda, Contra Costa, San 
Francisco, Santa Clara, Solano 

Erica Stowers  510‐272‐0979 x245  estowers@firstplaceforyouth.org  

Imperial Valley Regional 
Occupational Program 

Imperial  Luis Torres  760‐337‐5079  ltorres@ivrop.org  

Larkin Street Youth Center  San Francisco  Veronica Escobar  415‐673‐0911  vescobar@larkinstreetyouth.org  

Mariposa Human Services Agency  Mariposa  Brandi Bosch  209‐742‐0868  bbosch@mariposahsc.org  

Olive Crest  Orange  Charmaine Linley  714‐543‐5437 x1285  charmaine‐linley@olivecrest.org  

Sierra Quest Transition Program  Mariposa  Carrie Maddox  209‐379‐5873  cmaddox@squest.org  

St. Anne's  Los Angeles  Tony Weaver  213‐381‐2931 x401  tweaver@stannes.org  

TLC Child & Family Services  Sonoma  Shelby Means  707‐528‐3020 x208  smeans@tlc4kids.org  

Unity Care  Santa Clara  Candice Thomas  408‐971‐9822 x1010  cathomas@unitycare.org  

YMCA of San Diego  San Diego  Lyle Batalona  619‐207‐7240  lbatalona@ymca.org  

 

 



 

Cohort 2 (2017‐2019) 

Organization  County  Primary Contact  Phone Number  E‐mail 
Aspiranet  Fresno  DeAndra Kelly  559‐222‐4969 x2642  dkelly@aspiranet.org  

Aspiranet  Los Angeles  Tracy Rolfe  310‐535‐1500 x5741  trolfe@aspiranet.org  

CHAIN Reaction, Inc.  Los Angeles  Jessica Saint‐Paul  310‐428‐1290  ceo@chainreactioninc.org  

Covenant House  Los Angeles  Laura Luengas   323‐461‐3131 x305  lluengas@covca.org  

David & Margaret Youth & Family 
Services 

Los Angeles  Marissa Scholefield   909‐596‐5921 x3625  scholefieldm@davidandmargaret.org  

First Place for Youth  Los Angeles  LaMont Walker  213‐835‐2700  lwalker@firstplaceforyouth.org  

Jovenes, Inc.  Los Angeles  Eric Hubbard  323‐260‐8035 x108  EHubbard@jovenesinc.org  

Los Angeles LGBT Center  Los Angeles  Mandy Litwin  323‐860‐3661  mlitwin@lalgbtcenter.org  

New Alternatives  Orange  Danielle Saporita   714‐245‐0045  danielle.saporita@newalternatives.org  

New Alternatives  San Diego  Carol Lockwood   619‐906‐6141  carol.lockwood@newalternatives.org  

Operation Safehouse  Riverside  Sandra Dunn  951‐369‐4921  sdunn@operationsafehouse.org  

South Bay Community Services  San Diego  Robin Graham   619‐371‐7339  rgraham@csbcs.org  

Star Vista  San Mateo  Angela Powell   650‐465‐5415  angela.powell@star‐vista.org  

Volunteers of America of Northern 
CA & Northern Nevada 

Sacramento  Brad Zivov   916‐661‐0053  bzivov@voa‐ncnn.org  

Volunteers of America of Los 
Angeles 

Los Angeles  Monica Mooring  213‐215‐1860  mmooring@voala.org  

Walden Family Services  Los Angeles  Karen Crossan  818‐365‐3665  kcrossan@waldenfamily.org  

Walden Family Services  Riverside & San Bernardino  Leslie Lucas   619‐727‐5894  llucas@waldenfamily.org  

Walden Family Services  San Diego  Edith Pedroza   951‐788‐5905  epedroza@waldenfamily.org  

 


